The acquisition shall be completed within a period of 15 working days. 

Consideration -whether 

cash consideration, share 

swap, or any other form, 

and details of the same; 

Cash Consideration 

Cost of acquisition  

and/ or the price at which 

the shares are acquired 

Rs. 1,28,000 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand only) per share 

aggregating to Rs. 1,63,84,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Three Lakhs 

and Eighty four Thousand Only). 

Percentage of 

shareholding/control 

acquired and/or number 

of shares acquired 

The Company shall acquire up to 128 equity shares of Silverleaf. Post-

acquisition the Company shall hold upto 590 equity shares aggregating 

upto 6.70% in the Equity share capital of Silverleaf.